

Government of India

Ministry of Education

Department of Higher Education

RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION No.139

ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023


Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Ved Vidya Pratishthan and Board

 139  DR. V. SIVADASAN:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the amount of money allocated for Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Ved Vidya Pratisthan

(MSRVVP) and Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Ved Vidya Board (MSRVVB) by Government, year-wise during last three years;

(b) the social composition (SC/ST/OBC/Gen) and the number of students and teachers in Rashtriya

Adarsh Veda Vidyalayas (RAVV)-wise details thereof;

(c) the social composition (SC/ST/OBC/Gen) and the number of students and teachers in Affiliated institutions under the Guru Shishya Parampara Scheme and the Pathashala Scheme; and

(d) the total number of institutions affiliated to or functioning under MSRVVB in the country, State-

wise details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION

(SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)


(a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (d) OF THE RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 139  RAISED BY DR. V. SIVADASAN, HON’BLE MEMBER

OF PARLIAMENT ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023 REGARDING MAHARSHI SANDIPANI

RASHTRIYA VEDA VIDYA PRATISTHAN AND BOARD.


a) The amount of money allocated to Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Ved Vidya Pratisthan

(MSRSVVP) by the Government of India in the last three years is given at Annexure-I.

Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Ved Sanskrit Shiksha Board (MSRVSSB) was set up on 8th

August, 2022. The expenditure of the Board is met out of the money allocated to Maharshi

Sandipani Rashtriya Ved Vidya Pratisthan (MSRVVP).

b) The details of the students and teachers in Rashtriya Adarsh Ved Vidyalaya’s are given at

Annexure-II.

c) The details of students and teachers in affiliated institutions under the Pathashala scheme and

Guru Shishya Parampara (GSP) scheme are given at Annexure III and Annexure IV

respectively.

d) The details of institutions affiliated to or functioning under Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya

Ved Sanskrit Shiksha Board (MSRVSSB) are given at Annexure-V.


*****


Annexure-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) OF THE RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 139 RAISED BY DR. V. SIVADASAN, HON’BLE

MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023 REGARDING

MAHARSHI SANDIPANI RASHTRIYA VEDA VIDYA PRATISTHAN AND BOARD.


Year
Amount

(Rs. In Crores)

2020-21 45.99

2021-22 37.62

2022-23 84.05

Total         167.66


Annexure-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) OF THE RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 139  RAISED BY DR. V. SIVADASAN, HON’BLE MEMBER

OF PARLIAMENT ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023 REGARDING MAHARSHI SANDIPANI

RASHTRIYA VEDA VIDYA PRATISTHAN AND BOARD.


S.

No.

Name of

State

Name of Rashtriya

Adarsh Veda

Vidyalaya

No. of Students No. of Teachers

SC ST OBC GEN Total SC ST OBC GEN Total

1 Madhya

Pradesh

Rashtriya Adarsh

Veda Vidyalaya,

Ujjain, Madhya

Pradesh

0 0 1 280 281  0 0 1 17 18

2 Odisha Shri Jagannath

Rashtriya Adarsh

Veda Vidyalaya,

Puri, Odisha

0 0 0 60 60  0 0 0 5 5

3 Gujarat Rashtriya Adarsh

Veda Vidyalaya,

Dwaraka, Gujarat

0 0 0 25 25  0 0 0 2 2

4 Assam Rashtriya Adarsh

Veda Vidyalaya,

Guwahati, Assam

0 0 0 20 20  0 0 0 2 2

5 Karnataka Rashtriya Adarsh

Veda Vidyalaya,

Karnataka

Admission of students and selection of teachers are under process.

 Admission of students and selection of teachers are under process.

6 Uttara

khand

Rashtriya Adarsh

Veda Vidyalaya,

Uttarakhand

Admission of students and selection of teachers are under process.

 Admission of students and selection of teachers are under process.


Annexure-III


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) OF THE RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 139  RAISED BY DR. V. SIVADASAN, HON’BLE MEMBER

OF PARLIAMENT ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023 REGARDING MAHARSHI SANDIPANI

RASHTRIYA VEDA VIDYA PRATISTHAN AND BOARD..


Sl.No. Name of

State

No. of

Pathashala

No. of Students No. of Teachers SC ST OBC GEN Total SC ST OBC GEN Total

1 Andhra

Pradesh

3 0 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 0 6

2 Bihar 1 0 0 2 85 87 0 0 2 6 8

3 Chattishgarh 0 0 0 0 0 87 0 0 0 0 0

4 Delhi 3 5 5 25 95 130 0 0 0 13 13

5 Gujarat 6 0 0 5 190 195 0 0 2 20 22

6 Goa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Himachal

Pradesh

1 0 0 0 60 60 0 0 0 5 5

8 Harayana 1 0 0 0 25 25 0 0 0 2 2

9 Jammu &

Kashmir

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Jharkhand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Karnataka 7 0 0 0 0 142 0 0 0 0 28

12 Kerala 4 0 0 0 0 56 0 0 0 0 15

13 Maharashtra 11 0 0 0 350 350 0 0 1 48 49

14 Madhya

Pradesh

11 0 0 55 372 427 0 0 2 47 49

15 Punjab 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Pudduchery 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Odisha 11 0 0 7 390 397 0 0 4 53 57

18 Rajasthan 12 0 0 5 645 650 0 0 7 77 84

19 Tamil Nadu 8 0 0 0 0 217 0 0 0 0 33

20 Telangana 3 0 0 0 0 68 0 0 0 0 6

21 Uttar

Pradesh

25 0 0 0 1100 1100 0 0 8 168 176

22 Uttarakhand 3 0 0 0 70 70 0 0 0 11 11

23 West

Bengal

6 0 0 0 210 210 0 0 3 25 28

24 Assam 3 6 10 15 155 186 0 0 2 19 22

25 Manipur 2 0 0 10 40 50 0 0 0 10 10

26 Sikkim 1 0 0 2 19 21 0 0 0 4 4

27 Tripura 1 2 4 6 10 22 0 0 1 3 4
Total 123 13 19 132 3866 4600 0 0 32 511 632


Annexure-IV


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (c) OF THE RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 139  RAISED BY DR. V. SIVADASAN, HON’BLE MEMBER

OF PARLIAMENT ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023 REGARDING MAHARSHI SANDIPANI

RASHTRIYA VEDA VIDYA PRATISTHAN AND BOARD.


Sl.No. Name of

State

No. of

GSP

Unit

No. of Students No. of Teachers

SC ST OBC GEN Total SC ST OBC GEN Total

1 Andhra

Pradesh

1 0 0 0 9 9 0 0 0 1 1

2 Bihar 12 0 0 0 110 110 0 0 0 12 12

3 Chattishgarh 1 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 1 1

4 Delhi 1 0 0 0 8 8 0 0 0 1 1

5 Gujarat 4 0 0 0 40 40 0 0 0 4 4

6 Goa 3 0 0 0 18 18 0 0 0 3 3

7 Himachal

Pradesh

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Harayana 2 0 0 0 18 18 0 0 0 2 2

9 Jammu &

Kashmir

2 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 2 2

10 Jharkhand 1 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 1 1

11 Karnataka 17 0 0 0 140 140 0 0 0 17 17

12 Kerala 2 0 0 0 12 12 0 0 0 2 2

13 Maharashtra 45 0 0 0 305 305 0 0 0 45 45

14 Madhya

Pradesh

27 0 0 0 254 254 0 0 0 27 27

15 Punjab 2 0 0 0 18 18 0 0 0 2 2

16 Puducchery 1 0 0 0 10 10 0 0 0 1 1

17 Odisha 19 0 0 0 172 172 0 0 0 191 191

18 Rajasthan 13 0 0 0 153 153 0 0 0 13 13

19 Tamil Nadu 7 0 0 0 50 50 0 0 0 7 7

20 Telangana 5 0 0 0 40 40 0 0 0 5 5

21 Uttar

Pradesh

63 0 0 8 552 560 0 0 1 62 63

22 Uttarakhand 8 0 0 0 85 85 0 0 0 8 8

23 West

Bengal

3 0 0 0 17 17 0 0 0 3 3

24 Assam 15 0 0 0 146 146 0 0 0 15 15

25 Manipur 1 0 0 0 12 12 0 0 0 1 1

26 Sikkim 3 0 0 0 34 34 0 0 0 3 3

27 Tripura 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 258 0 0 8 2232 2240 0 0 1 429 430


Annexure-V


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (d) OF THE RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 139  RAISED BY DR. V. SIVADASAN, HON’BLE

MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023 REGARDING

MAHARSHI SANDIPANI RASHTRIYA VEDA VIDYA PRATISTHAN AND BOARD..


Sl.

No.
Name of State

No. of

Pathashalas

No. of Guru Shishya

Paramapara  Units

1 Andhra Pradesh 3 1

2 Bihar 1 12

3 Chattishgarh 0 1

4 Delhi 3 1

5 Gujarat 6 4

6 Goa 0 3

7 Himachal Pradesh
1

0

8 Harayana 1 2

9 Jammu & Kashmir
0

2

10 Jharkhand 0 1

11 Karnataka 7 17

12 Kerala 4 2

13 Maharashtra 11 45

14 Madhya Pradesh 11 27

15 Punjab 0 2

16 Pudduchery 0 1

17 Odisha 11 19

18 Rajasthan 12 13

19 Tamil Nadu 8 7

20 Telangana 3 5

21 Uttar Pradesh 25 63

22 Uttarakhand 3 8

23 West Bengal 6 3

24 Assam 3 15

25 Manipur 2 1

26 Sikkim 1 3

27 Tripura 1 0

  Total 123 258

